BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE **ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019**

NDRF Program

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Approval form- National Disaster Response Force (NDRF)

Department: NSS

Program: NDRF Program.

Objectives: To make students understand how to handle emergency situations.

Need: It is important to motivate students and help them to develop creative skills.

Content: The workshops is based on how to handle fractures, etc.

Date: 6th January, 2020.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Ms. Mahima Singh.

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 23rd December, 2019

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Minutes of the meeting – National Disaster Response Force(NDRF).

There was a meeting taken in Classroom on 4th January, 2020

Meeting on 4th January, 2020

- > Discussed about the event.
- > Planned about the task and date for the event.
- > The leader worked on the sample message that would be send for the participation.
- > All necessary information was given.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI.

NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Notice (WhatsApp Message): National Disaster Response Force (NDRF)

Niranjana Majithia College

NSS UNIT B-35

Is Organizing

Two Days Workshop on 6th January & 7th January 2020

Association With

National Disaster Response Force (NDRF) Team

5th Battalion Sudumabare, Pune

Venue: Niranjana Majithia College Kandivali (W)

Time: 8.30am Onwards.

Contact No:

Suresh Lokare Sir: 8169948403

Mahi Madam: 9765467218

Jay Patel: 7021557391

(NSS Leader)

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE

ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Report- National Disaster Response Force

Event: National Disaster Response Force

Date: 6th January,202

Objective: To make students understand how to handle emergency situations.

Highlight: The NSS UNIT of S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE participated in 2 days NDRF (National Disaster Response Force) workshop organized by Niranjana Majithia College. The workshop commenced at 9am and ended up by 5pm. It was an amazing session volunteers were taught how to handle any medical emergency, how to give CPR, how to handle fractures, provide first aid in emergency situations. Also, various information related to nuclear, biogas and harmful gases were provided. It was a helpful session which will be help the volunteers to take right steps in case of emergency.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE **ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019**



NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

BUNTS SANGHA'S S. M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE & MANAGEMENT STUDIES, POWAI. NAAC ACCREDITED 'A' GRADE

ISO 9001:2015 CERTIFIED IMC RBNQ CERTIFICATE OF MERIT 2019

Participants List – Natural Disaster Response Force (NDRF)

- 1. Ujwal Poojary.
- 2. Megha Agarwal.

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352